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This presentation has been prepared by the management of AB Novaturas, with its registered office at A. Mickevičiaus g. 27, LT-44245, Kaunas, Lithuania (the “Company” or “Novaturas”), it is the responsibility of the Company and is furnished on a confidential basis only for the
exclusive use of the intended recipient and only for discussion purposes. This presentation is not for distribution in the United States.

This document has been presented to you solely for promotional purposes and for your information only and must not be copied, reproduced, reused or distributed (in whole or in part) to the press or to any other person at any time. By attending the meeting where this
presentation is made, or by reading the presentation slides, you agree to be bound by the limitations herein and represent that you are a person who is permitted under applicable law and regulation to receive information of the kind contained in this presentation. Failure to
comply with the restrictions set forth herein may constitute a violation of applicable securities laws.

This presentation does not constitute or form part of and should not be construed as, an offer to sell, or the solicitation or invitation of any offer to buy or subscribe for, securities of the Company in any jurisdiction or an inducement to enter into investment activity. No part of
this presentation, nor the fact of its distribution, should form the basis of, or be relied on in connection with, any contract or commitment or investments decision whatsoever.

Market data and certain economic and industry data and forecasts used, and statements made herein regarding our position in the industry were estimated or derived based upon assumptions the Company deems reasonable and from its own research, surveys or studies
conducted by third parties or derived from publicly available sources, industry or general publications. The information contained in the presentation has not been independently verified. No representation, warranty or undertaking, expressed or implied, is made as to, and no
reliance should be placed on, the fairness, accuracy, completeness or correctness of the information or the opinions contained herein (or that any information has not been omitted from the presentation). This presentation should not be used in substitution for the exercise of
independent judgement. Neither the Company nor any of its affiliates, advisors or representatives and their respective directors, officers, employees, advisors and agents shall have any liability whatsoever (in negligence or otherwise) for any loss however arising from any use of
this presentation or its contents or otherwise arising in connection with the presentation.

The Company's ordinary shares have not been, and will not be, registered under the U.S. Securities Act of 1933, as amended (the "Securities Act"), and accordingly may not be offered or sold in the United States, except pursuant to an exemption from, or in a transaction not
subject to, the registration requirements of the Securities Act and applicable state or local securities laws. The Company's securities referenced herein will only be offered outside the United States in offshore transactions in accordance with Regulation S under the Securities Act.
The distribution of this presentation and related information may be restricted by law in certain jurisdictions and persons into whose possession any document or other information referred to herein comes should inform themselves about and observe any such restrictions. Any
failure to comply with these restrictions may constitute a violation of the securities laws of any such jurisdiction.

The distribution of this presentation and related information may be restricted by law in certain jurisdictions and persons into whose possession any document or other information referred to herein comes should inform themselves about and observe any such restrictions. Any
failure to comply with these restrictions may constitute a violation of the securities laws of any such jurisdiction. This communication is being distributed only to and is directed only at (a) persons outside the United Kingdom, (b) investment professionals within the meaning of
Article 19(5) of the Financial Services and Markets Act 2000 (Financial Promotion) Order 2005 (the “Order”), and (c) high net worth entities to whom it may otherwise lawfully be communicated in accordance with Article 49(2) of the Order (all such persons together being referred
to as “relevant persons”). The securities are available only to, and any invitation, offer or agreement to subscribe, purchase or otherwise acquire such securities will be available only to or will be engaged in only with, relevant persons. Any person who is not a relevant person
should not act or rely on this communication or any of its contents. This communication is only addressed to, and the securities referred to herein shall be offered only to, qualified investors within the meaning of Article 2(1)(e) of EU Directive 2003/71/EC (as amended) (such
Directive, together with any applicable implementing measures in the relevant home Member State of the EEA under such Directive and other applicable regulations, the “Prospectus Directive”) (“Qualified Investors”) and/or in other circumstances falling within Article 3(2) of the
Prospectus Directive. Any such qualified investor will also be deemed to have represented and agreed that any such securities acquired by it in the offer have not been acquired on behalf of persons other than such Qualified Investors.

This presentation and its contents are confidential and must not be distributed, published or reproduced (in whole or in part) by any medium or in any form, or disclosed or made available by recipients to any other person. This presentation does not constitute a
recommendation regarding the securities of the Company.

This presentation includes “forward-looking statements”. These statements contain the words “anticipate”, “believe”, “intend”, “estimate”, “expect” and words of similar meaning. All statements other than statements of historical facts included in this presentation, including,
without limitation, those regarding the Company’s financial position, business strategy, plans and objectives of management for future operations (including development plans and objectives relating to the Company’s property portfolio and development projects) are forward-
looking statements. Such forward-looking statements involve known and unknown risks, uncertainties and other important factors that could cause the actual results, performance or achievements of the Company to be materially different from future results, performance or
achievements expressed or implied by such forward-looking statements. Such forward-looking statements are based on numerous assumptions regarding the Company’s present and future business strategies and the environment in which the Company will operate in the future.
These forward-looking statements speak only as at the date of this presentation. The Company expressly disclaims any obligation or undertaking to disseminate any updates or revisions to any forward-looking statements contained herein to reflect any change in the Company’s
expectations with regard thereto or any change in events, conditions or circumstances on which any such statement is based. The Company cautions you that forward-looking statements are not guarantees of future performance and that its actual financial position, business
strategy, plans and objectives of management for future operations may differ materially from those made in or suggested by the forward-looking statements contained in this presentation. In addition, even if the Company’s financial position, business strategy, plans and
objectives of management for future operations are consistent with the forward-looking statements contained in this presentation, those results or developments may not be indicative of results or developments in future periods. The Company does not undertake any obligation
to review or confirm or to release publicly any revisions to any forward-looking statements to reflect events that occur or circumstances that arise after the date of this presentation.

The information and opinions contained herein are provided as at the date of this presentation and are subject to change without notice. Neither the Company nor its affiliates or advisers, representatives are under an obligation to correct, update or keep current the information
contained in this presentation or to publicly announce the result of any revision to the information and opinions made herein. Furthermore, neither the delivery of this presentation nor any further discussions of the Company and/or its group with any of the recipients shall,
under any circumstances, create any implication that there has been no change in the affairs of the Company since such date.

Neither this presentation nor any copy of it not the information contained in it may be taken or transmitted into the United States, United Kingdom, Canada, Australia or Japan or distributed, directly or indirectly, in the United States, United Kingdom, Canada, Australia or Japan
or to any resident thereof.

The prospectus prepared in connection with the offering and admission of the Company’s shares to trading on the Warsaw Stock Exchange (Giełda Papierów Wartościowych w Warszawie S.A.) and AB Nasdaq Vilnus and approved on 23 February 2018 is the sole legally binding
document containing information about the Company and such offering. The prospectus is available on the Company’s website (www.novaturasgroup.com).

Disclaimer
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Novaturas Group at glance

No. 1
in the Baltics since 2004

18
years in business

30+
destinations worldwide by plane

233,500
PAX sold in 2017 (+30% y/y)

EUR 141.1m
2017 Sales (+39% y/y)

EUR 10.6m
2017 EBITDA (+88% y/y)

7,5%
2017 EBITDA margin

70% - 80%
expected dividend payout ratio 
in the long term

129%
2017 OCF to EBITDA 
conversion ratio
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ca. EUR 6m
interim dividend to be paid out
based on 6M 2018 audited results

+84%
y/y growth in early bookings for 2018 
summer season (as of 31 Dec 2017)



Tomas Staškūnas
CFO

Linas Aldonis
CEO

§ With the Company for 17 years
(CEO since 2010)

§ Gained skills and experience 
ascending through Novaturas 
structures

§ With the Company for 8 years

§ Has experience 
as CFO and CEO 
in companies specialized 
in consumer goods 

Birutė Čepanskienė
Production Director

Audronė Keinytė
Purchasing Director

§ With the Company for 17 years

§ Responsible for sales and 
bookings, coordination and 
centralization of these functions
on the group level

§ With the Company for 12 years

§ In charge of development and 
purchasing of the products

Novaturas managers have been with the Company for many years. They have extensive know-how, years of experience in the tourism market and an 
in-depth knowledge of the Group's offering, which ensures effective implementation of the Group’s strategy.

Experienced management team
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18 years of continued growth

Novaturas Group history

1999
Establishing Novaturas
and operations 
in Lithuania

2001
Establishing 
operations 
in Latvia under 
Novatours name

2004
Establishing 
operations 
in Estonia

2004
Becoming the largest 
tour operator 
in the Baltics

2007
Polish Enterprise 
Fund VI became 
majority owner

2014
Changing status 
to a public 
company

2017
Novaturas turnover 
exceeded EUR 140m

2018
Initial public offering
and listing on the 
Warsaw Stock 
Exchenge and 
Nasdaq Vilnius



422 436 471 512 554 596 638 681

2014 2015 2016 2017F 2018F 2019F 2020F 2021F

Consumer expenditure on package holidays in the Baltics
Source: Passport GMID (Euromonitor); EUR m]

CAGR: +7,1%

Outbound trips have been more and more popular among
people in the Baltic states and the expenditure on package
holidays are growing faster than private consumption growth…

Participation in tourism for personal purposes 
Source: Eurostat; 4 nights or over; outbound trips; percentage of total population,
2013; *2012
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Leading position in promising markets

Where we operate

1.3 mn

2.9 mn

2.0 mn

9.5 mn

Belarus
is new, prospective 
market 

Lithuania, 
Latvia 
and Estonia 
are core 
markets

Headquartered 
in Lithuania

Capital cities

Country population (in mn)XX

…with high potential for further expansion
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Novaturas is a market leader in the Baltic countries with strong market position and many competitive advantages confirmed 
by track record in successfully maintaining its position

49%
46%

5%

39%

33%

16%

9%
3%

39%

32%

13%

13%
3%

Lithuania Latvia Estonia

Market share in organized chartered flights market in the Baltics (2017)
Source: Company’s estimations; seats supply in %

49%
market 
share

39%
market 
share

39%
market 
share

§ The Company is a market leader in 
the Baltics since 2004 and build a 
reputable and well-recognized brand

§ Strong brand results in customers 
loyalty and high customers retention 
rate

§ Organized chartered flight market in 
the Baltics is characterised by high 
entry barriers

§ The Group has been maintaining its 
market share, protecting it from 
existing competitors and from 
newcomers 

No. 1 tour operator in the Baltics

Novaturas Tez Kidy Tour Alida Mouzenidis Others (under 5%)Aurinko
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Diversified destinations and product portfolio

Novaturas implemented product 
strategy covering different market 
segments and portfolio diversified 
by destinations, seasonally 
and by product type

Novaturas diversified product & destinations 
portfolio allows it to be 
well-positioned to withstand any changes in 
demand for various destinations and other 
consumer preferences

Tour destinations

Our brands

Leisure trips by plane Roundtrips by plane Roundtrips by bus
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Novaturas share of sales by channel (2017)

E-commerce sales (EUR m)

70,8%

13,2%

14,2%
1,8%

External agencies

Own retail

Online sales

GDS

5,9

10,9

15,1 15,5

21,1
7,6%

12,8%
15,6% 16,3% 16,0%

-15 ,0%

-10 ,0%

-5,0 %

0 ,0 %

5 ,0 %

1 0,0%

1 5,0%

0 ,0

5 ,0

1 0,0

1 5,0

2 0,0

2 5,0

2013 2014 2015 2016 2017

* Revenues only including revenues from flight packages, roundtrips by plane and coach, sell of 
flight tickets and accommodation (without other products) 

Well-balanced distribution channels

Novaturas uses various channels to sell its products on different 
markets, making its distribution more efficient while reaching wider 
customer base and using market opportunities, following consumer 
preferences

Diversification of sales channels allows Novaturas to offer its products to broader 
customer base, not only searching for package tours, but also for tickets and to 
exploit the most of market opportunities

Novaturas is constantly developing its e-commerce channel and manages one of 
the biggest online shops in the Baltics

Share in revenues*

400+
external travel agencies

3.2 million
unique visits on Novaturas websites in 2017

16%
share in revenues in 2017 
from e-commerce

9



99,1 101,5

141,1

2015 2016 2017

165,9
180,2

233,5

2015 2016 2017

85,3%

2,7%

1,1%

10,9%

Flight package tours

Sightseeing tours by coach

Sightseeing tours by plane

Other products

Novaturas constantly improves its results at all levels…

+30%
y/y growth in PAX sold in 2017

+39%
y/y growth in revenue in 2017

Revenue (EURm)Number of PAX sold (ths.)

Novaturas sales by product category
in 2017
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5,5 5,6

10,6
5,6% 5,5%

7,5%
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EBITDA (EURm) EBITDA margin
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Net profit (EURm) Net profitability

17,2 17,8

26,8

17,4% 17,5%
19,0%
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2 8

2 9

3 0

3 1
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2015 2016 2017

Gross profit (EURm) Gross profit margin

…maintaining strong profitability ratios

Gross profit EBITDA Net profit

+51%
y/y growth in gross profit in 2017

+88%
y/y growth in EBITDA in 2017

+83%
y/y growth in net profit in 2017
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20,1

33,2

61,1

2016 2017 2018

summer order book CAGR by PAX = +74% 

Source: Company
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157
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16%
21%

31%

-20 %

-10 %
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0
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1 00

1 50

2 00

2 50

3 00

2015 2016 2017

Prospects for 2018 proves effectiveness of Novaturas business model

Novaturas strong potential and 2018 prospects are 
reflected in dynamically growing order book

Constantly growing programme with increasing share 
of early bookings

Novaturas decided to significantly increase summer programme for 2018
§ Novaturas has high share of early bookings in total programme, which makes future revenues more predictable ensuring stability of Company’s 

business

§ Novaturas order book for 2018 summer season is dynamically growing thus confirming increasing demand for travel products in source markets

Novaturas early bookings for summer season
(as of 31 Dec, by PAX, in thousand)

Size of summer programme
(by PAX, in thousand)

Early-bookings as % of total summer program 
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§ Novaturas shows very strong EBITDA into

operating cash flow conversion

§ The Group does not intend to invest in any 

hotels, planes or buses, and prefers to share 

the profits with shareholders

§ Due to asset light business model the 

Company has no major capex needs

§ Moreover, Novaturas keeps very low net debt

Source: Company
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EBITDA / operating cash flow conversion, CAPEX (EUR m)
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129%
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Operating Cash Flow (OCF) EBITDA CAPEX OCF/EBITDA

Novaturas is able to generate significant level of cash

Net debt, EBITDA (EUR m)
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17,1

6,9
9,5

4,5 4,5

8,2

2015* 2016 2017

Dividends paid during the year Net profit

* For 2015 net income adjusted for one-off finance expense from hedging – 2015 
reported net income = EUR 2.245 mn

14,7 15,1
13,8

2015 2016 2017

Retained earnings (EUR m)

Dividends paid (EUR m)

Source: Company

Novaturas can and want to share profits with its shareholders

§ Novaturas business model results in strong cash generation 
and no significant capex needs enabling the Company to 
payout a large portion of its operating cash flow

§ The Group maintained high level of dividends paid in 2015-
2017

§ Novaturas is constantly delivering substantial net profit, 
additionally the Company has high level of retained earnings, 
which together may be the base for dividend payouts

Dividend policy
§ Interim dividend in the amount of ca. EUR 6m

to be paid after 6M 2018 audited results

§ In the future the Group intends 
to keep 70-80% dividend payout ratio

70% - 80%
expected dividend payout ratio in the long term
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The Group’s strategy

Provide regular dividend payments

Maintain well-balanced distribution channels, with 
growing importance of e-commerce

Retain leading position in the Baltics and benefit from 
the travel market growth

Continue expansion of offering in order to retain 
existing clients and attract new ones, translating this 
into sales growth

Secure further growth in operational scale combined 
with high profitability ratios and cash generation

Deliver further geographic expansion – Belarus
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Offer size § 3,903,500 shares, i.e. 50% of the Company’s existing shares sold by some of its existing shareholders
§ Option to increase the offer by up to 1,249,120 shares, i.e. up to 16% of the existing shares

Offer structure § Institutional offering in Poland, Baltics and international (outside of the territory of the United States based on applicable 
regulations)

§ Retail offering in Poland, Lithuania and Estonia (approx. 10% of the offered shares)

Share price § Maximum price for retail investors set at EUR 13.50 and its equivalent in Polish zlotys (for investors in Poland) 
at PLN 56.11

§ The final number and the final prices of the offered shares will be set on 8 March
§ For institutional investors, the final price might be higher than the maximum price for retail investors

Lock up § 540 days for all the Minority Shareholders 
§ 180 days for the Central European Tour Operator S.a.r.l.1)

§ 360 days for the Company

Syndicate § Global coordinator: PKO BP Securities
§ Joint bookrunners: PKO BP Securities, Swedbank, Trigon
§ Retail consortium in Poland: xxx

1) Central European Tour Operator S.a.r.l. is an entity owned by Polish Enterprise Fund VI, managed by Enterprise Investors 

Offering summary (1/2)
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26.02–8.03 Roadshow and bookbuilding for 
institutional investors 

27.02–7.03 Subscription acceptance at 
maximum price for retail 
investors 

8.03 Publication of information on 
final number and prices of 
offered shares 

around 21.03 First day of listing on the Warsaw 
Stock Exchange and on Nasdaq 
Vilnius 

Expected schedule for Novaturas’ 
initial public offering 

70,72%

9,76%

9,76%

9,76%

30,48%

4,88%
4,88%

9,76%

50,00%

14,48%

4,88%

4,88%

9,76%
66,00%

Current shareholding
structure

Expected shareholding 
structure post-IPO
– if 50% of existing shares 
are sold

Expected shareholding 
structure post-IPO
– if 66% of existing shares are 
sold

Offering summary (2/2)

Shareholding structure

Central European Tour Operator S.a.r.l.

Rytis Šūmakaris Ugnius Radvila

New investors

Vidas Paliūnas

Central European Tour Operator S.a.r.l. is an entity owned by Polish Enterprise Fund VI, managed by Enterprise Investors 
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Key investment highlights summary

No. 1 tour operator in 
the Baltics with very
strong brand

Well-balanced distribution
channels with growing
e-commerce

Diversified destinations and 
product portfolio targeting
different market segments

High OCF/EBITDA conversion
and dividend payout potential

Long term financial
& operational growth

Effective business model

Strong macroeconomic conditions
supporting consumption growth

Tourism sector growth potential, 
thanks to favorable consumer
trends in the Baltic countries
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Appendix



EUR ths 2015 2016 2017

Sales 99 091 101 525 141 147 
Cost of sales (81 895) (83 762) (114 345)
Gross profit 17 196 17 763 26 802 

Gross profit margin 17.4% 17.5% 19.0%

Operating (expenses) (11 821) (12 207) (16 473)
Profit from operations 5 319 5 356 10 301 

Amortization and depreciation 222 276 310 
EBITDA 5 541 5 632 10 611 

EBITDA margin 5.6% 5.5% 7.5%

Finance income 193 494 564 
Finance (expenses) (2 636) (750) (1 730)
Profit before tax 2 876 5 100 9 135 

Income tax (expense) (631) (638) (993)
Net profit 2 245 4 462 8 151 
Net profitability 2.3% 4.4% 5.8%

Consolidated P&L
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EUR ths 2015 2016 2017

Assets 41 735 44 266 50 453 

Non-current assets 31 013 31 445 31 134 
Goodwill 30 327 30 327 30 327

Other intangible assets 291 442 448

Current assets 10 722 12 821 19 319 
Prepayments and deferred expenses 3 825 2 748 5 940 

Cash and cash equivalents 5 861 6 646 7 984 

Consolidated balance sheet

EUR ths 2015 2016 2017

Total equity and liabilities 41 735 44 266 50 453

Equity 15 051 15 833 14 669
Retained earnings 14 672 15 134 13 785

Non-current liabilities 10 450 12 875 2 606
Non-current borrowings 8 914 10 842 -

Deferred income tax liabilities 1 533 2 033 2 606

Current liabilities 16 234 15 558 33 178
Current portion of non-current 
borrowings 3 158 3 158 14 000

Trade payables 2620 3130 3 882

Advances received 6 405 7 988 12 102
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EUR ths 2015 2016 2017

Net profit 2 245 4 462 8 151
Net cash flows from operating activities 6 609 6 683 13 689

Net cash flows (to) investing activities (435) (409) (285)

Dividends (paid) (17 072) (6 928) (9 500)
Net cash flows (to) financing activities (5 028) (5 489) (10 066)

Net increase (decrease) in cash flows 1 146 785 3 338

Cash and cash equivalents at the beginning of the year 4 715 5 861 6 646

Cash and cash equivalents at the end of the year 5 861 6 646 9 984

Consolidated cash flow statement
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